From: SLBC DELHI [mailto:slbc.del@obc.co.in]

Sent: 25 January 2019 12:43

To: zo.del_mktg@allahabadbank.in; zo.newdelhi@allahabadbank.in; fgm.newdelhi@allahabadbank.in;
zodel@andhrabank.co.in; zmdel@andhrabank.co.in; credit.nz@bankofbaroda.com; zm.nz@bankofbaroda.com;
newdelhi.cic@bankofindia.co.in; Deepak.Kumar@bankofindia.co.in; binata.sengupta@bankofindia.co.in;
Z0.NewDelhi@bankofindia.co.in; Secretary.NDLS@bankofindia.co.in; fislbc_del@mahabank.co.in;
zmdelhi@mahabank.co.in; pcccodel@canarabank.com; utsavraj@canarabank.com; codel@canarabank.com;
dashak@canarabank.com; rddelhzo@centralbank.co.in; agmdelhzo@centralbank.co.in; zmdelhzo@centralbank.co.in;
cb8809pri@corpbank.co.in; cb8809dgmsec@corpbank.co.in; afs@corpbank.co.in; s.hebbar@corpbank.co.in;
rdddel@denabank.co.in; creditdel@denabank.co.in; cpsingh@denabank.co.in; zo.newdelhi@denabank.co.in;
mirohilla@denabank.co.in; preeti@idbi.co.in; suman.sawhney@idbi.co.in; kumar.manoj@idbi.co.in; S_kaul@idbi.co.in;
mitesh.sinha@idbi.co.in; praphul.tete@indianbank.co.in; zonewdelhi@indianbank.co.in;
minakshi.kumari@indianbank.co.in; ajaykumarguptal8047@indianbank.co.in; zonewdelhi@indianbank.co.in;
adv@delsco.iobnet.co.in; delhirm@iobnet.co.in; delhirm@iobnet.co.in; CMH-Delhi (South & East); ch.dse; co.dse; CMH-
Delhi (North & West); ch.dnw; co.dse; zo.delhil@psb.org.in; zo.delhil@psb.co.in; zm.delhil@psb.co.in;
zo.delhil@psb.co.in; fgm.delhi@psb.org.in; ho.slbccell@psb.co.in; zm.delhil@psb.co.in; fgmdelmkt@pnb.co.in;
rajiv.sharma@pnb.co.in; fgmdelslbc@pnb.co.in; zodelhi@pnb.co.in; fgmdelhi@pnb.co.in; zodelhi@pnb.co.in;
agmlb.lhodel@sbi.co.in; agmrbfil.lhodel@sbi.co.in; dgm3.zodel@sbi.co.in; ishwar_saran.upadhyay@sbi.co.in;
agmr2.zodel3@sbi.co.in; gm1.lhodel@sbi.co.in; agmrbfil.lhodel@sbi.co.in; ro.delhi@syndicatebank.co.in;
dl.9105delro@syndicatebank.co.in; ro2.delhi@syndicatebank.co.in; fgmo.delhi@syndicatebank.co.in;
zonewdelhi.psc@ucobank.co.in; zo.newdelhi@ucobank.co.in; sunil.rajpoot@unionbankofindia.com;
snagarwal@unionbankofindia.com; dyrh.delhisouth@unionbankofindia.com; dyrh.delhinorth@unionbankofindia.com;
cmpndrodelhis@unionbankofindia.com; sbddelhinorth@unionbankofindia.com; dyrh.delhisouth@unionbankofindia.com;
sbdrodelhinorth@unionbankofindia.com; parvinders@unitedbank.co.in; yashwantb@unitedbank.co.in;
fazlurr@unitedbank.co.in; crmdelhi@unitedbank.co.in; crmdelhi@unitedbank.co.in; gmdelhi@unitedbank.co.in;
rodelhicrpriority@vijayabank.co.in; sushmaranibaveja@vijayabank.co.in; sarveshkrastogi@vijayabank.co.in;
rmdelhi9107@vijayabank.co.in

Cc: Idmdeleast@pnb.co.in; gk56khanna@gmail.com; ldmdelne@pnb.co.in; Idmdelnw@pnb.co.in; Lead Distt.Manager
North Delhi; Ibowestdelhi@canarabank.com; Ibocentraldelhi@canarabank.com; Ibonewdelhi@canarabank.com;
Idmsw.lhodel@sbi.co.in; Idmsouth.lhodel@sbi.co.in; Idmsouth.Ihodel@sbi.co.in; [dmse.lhodel@sbi.co.in;
Idm.shahdra@bankofbaroda.com; manoj.kr68@gov.in

Subject: Meetings of Sub Committes on 28.1.2019

All the members of SLIC, LDMs, Controlling Heads of Member Banks, KVIB, RBI

Reg: Meeting of the (i) State Level Implementation Committee- Social Security Schemes (ii)
Sub Committee on CD Ratio, MSME and Govt. Schemes (iii) Sub Committee on Flagship
Schemes (iv) Sub Committee on Priority Sector advances (v) Recovery in Schematic Lending

SLBC is convening the meeting of the captioned Committees on 28.01.2019 at 3.00 PM to discuss/
review the CD ratio , Mudra, MSME, PMJDY & Social Security Schemes viz. PMJJBY/ PMSBY/
APY/PMMY/PMEGP /Stand up India etc. Recovery issues in schematic lending/NPA./Uploading of
data as on 31.12.2018 on SLBC portal.

The Venue of the meeting is as under :-

Oriental Bank of Commerce,

Board Room

3rd Floor, Harsha Bhawan,

E-Block, Con. Place, New Delhi-110001

(Surender Singh)
General Manager & Convener,
SLBC- NCT of Delhi



